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Senior Personnel 
 
Executive Committee 

1. Shaver Gaius (Lead PI), MBL Woods Hole (gshaver@mbl.edu) 
2. Bowden Breck, University of Vermont ( 
3. Budy Phaedra, Utah State University (Phaedra.budy@usu.edu) 
4. Giblin Anne, MBL Woods Hole (agiblin@mbl.edu) 
5. Gough Laura, Univ Texas Arlington (gough@uta.edu) 
6. Kling George, University of Michigan (gwk@umich.edu) 

 
Senior Collaborators (named in current proposal) 

1. Boelman Natalie Columbia Univ (nboelman@ldeo.columbia.edu) 
2. Bret-Harte Donie  Univ Alaska Fairbanks (msbretharte@alaska.edu) 
3. Crump Byron Oregon State 
4. Deegan Linda MBL Woods Hole (ldeegan@mbl.edu) 
5. Griffin Kevin Columbia Univ (griff@ldeo.columbia.edu) 
6. Hobbie John MBL Woods Hole (jhobbie@mbl.edu) 
7. Huryn Alex Univ Alabama 
8. Kofinas Gary Univ Alaska Fairbanks 
9. Luecke Chris Utah State (chris.luecke@usu.edu) 
10. MacIntyre Sally UCSB (sally@isess.ucsb.edu) 
11. Mack Michelle Univ Florida (mcmack@ufl.edu) 
12. Moore John Colo State (jcmoore@nrel.colostate.edu) 
13. Peterson Bruce MBL Woods Hole bpetrson@mbl.edu) 
14. Rastetter Edward MBL Woods Hole erastetter@mbl.edu) 
15. Rocha Adrian Notre Dame (arocha1@nd.edu) 
16. Schimel Joshua UCSB (josh.schimel@lifesci.ucsb.edu) 
17. Stieglitz Marc Georgia Tech (marc.stieglitz@ce.gatech.edu) 
18. Tang Jianwu MBL Woods Hole (jtang@mbl.edu) 

 
 
Collaborating Investigators 

1. Cory Rose UNC  
2. Eugster Werner, ETH Switzerland 
3. Euskirchen, Eugenie Univ Alaska Fairbanks (seeuskirchen@alaska.edu) 
4. Fetcher, Ned Univ of Scranton (ned.fetcher@wilkes.edu) 
5. Flinn, Mike PI, Murray State University 
6. Frolking Steve UNH 
7. Godsey Sarah Idaho State 
8. Goosef Michael Penn State 
9. Harms Tamara, PI, University of Alaska Fairbanks 
10. Hobara, Satoru Rakuno Gakuen University, Japan 
11. Hobbie, Erik  UNH (Erik.Hobbie@unh.edu) 
12. Hu, Feng Sheng, Univ Illinois 
13. Jones, Jay PI, University of Alaska Fairbanks 
14. Koba Kei Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology 
15. McGraw, Jim West Virginia Univ (jmcgraw@wvu.edu) 
16. Nielsen Bethany Utah State 



17. Poteet Dorothy (Columbia U.)   
18. Ramenofsky Marilyn U. of California-Davis,  (marramsky@gmail.com) 
19. Rowe Rebecca UNH (rebecca.rowe@unh.edu) 
20. Steltzer Heidi Ft. Lewis College (Steltzer_H@fortlewis.edu) 
21. Thiede Gary P., Research Associate, Utah State University 
22. Vierling, Lee Univ Idaho (leev@uidaho.edu) 
23. Wallenstein, Matthew  Colo State (matthew.wallenstein@colostate.edu) 
24. Walter Anthony Katey Univ Alaska Fairbanks 
25. Weintraub, Mike Univ Toledo (mnweintraub@gmail.com) 
26. Williams Mathew Univ Edinburgh (mat.williams@ed.ac.uk) 
27. Wingfield John, UC Davis (jcwingfield@gmail.com) 
28. Wolheim,Wil PI, University of New Hampshire 

 
Investigators’ Institutions 
 

1. MBL Woods Hole 
2. Univ Vermont 
3. Utah State 
4. Univ Michigan 
5. Columbia 
6. Univ Alaska 
7. Univ North Carolina 
8. Oregon State 
9. Univ Scranton 
10. Idaho State 
11. Univ Idaho 
12. Penn State 
13. Univ Texas Arlington 
14. Univ New Hampshire 
15. Univ Alabama 
16. Univ Calif Santa Barbara 
17. Uni Florida 
18. Colorado State 
19. Notre Dame 
20. Georgia Tech 
21. Univ Toledo 
22. Murray State 
23. Univ Illinois 
24. West Virginia 
25. Univ Calif Davis 
26. ETH (Switzerland) 
27. Univ Edinburgh (UK) 
28. Tokyo University (Japan) 
29. Rakuna Gakuen University (Japan) 

 
Investigators’ States 

1. Mass 
2. Vermont 
3. Utah 
4. Michigan 
5. New York 



6. Alaska 
7. North Carolina 
8. Oregon 
9. Pennsylvania 
10. Idaho 
11. Texas 
12. New Hampshire 
13. Alabama 
14. California 
15. Florida 
16. Colorado 
17. Georgia 
18. Indiana 
19. Ohio 
20. Kentucky 
21. Illinois 
22. West Virginia 

 
Investigators’ Countries 

1. USA 
2. UK  
3. Switzerland 
4. Japan 

 
RAs, Techncians 
 
Supported with LTER funds 

1. Benes Josh Univ Vermont 
2. Fortin Sarah UMich 
3. Harris Carrie, Research Assistant, MBL 
4. Jevon Fiona MBL 
5. Klobucar, Stephen Post-graduate Research Assistant, Utah State University 
6. Kostrewski Jen UMich 
7. Laundre Jim MBL 
8. Michael Susanna MBL 
9. Schuett Elissa Univ Vermont 
10. Sferra, Chris RA 
11. Weisebron Laura 

 
Collaborating Project Support 

1. Boardman Evelyn 
2. Drysdale Jessica MBL 
3. Edgar Colin Univ Alaska Fairbanks 
4. Hill, Greg RA, MBL 
5. MacKenzie Cameron, RA, MBL 
6. McAuliff Kelsey, RA, undergrad 
7. Miano Andrew, RA, University of Connecticut 
8.    Schas, Jake Columbia (yellowlegs@hotmail.com) 
9. Selby, Greg Colo State (selbyg@nrel.colostate.edu) 
10. Smith Chelsea, RA, University of Alabama 
11. Snyder Lisle Notre Dame 



12. van der Pol Laura MBL 
13. Waldvogel Genna, Univ Vermont 

 
Postdoctoral fellows 
 

1. Buckeridge, Kate UCSB (buckeridge@lifesci.ucsb.edu) 
2. Koyama, Akihiro Colo State (akoyama@vandals.uidaho.edu) 
3. McLaren, Jennie, University Texas Arlington (jennie.mclaren@gmail.com) 
4. Simpson, Rodney,  Colo State (rodtsimpson@yahoo.com) 
5. Whittinghill Kyle, University of New Hampshire 

 
Graduate Students 
 

1.    Asmus Ashley (UT Arlington)  (ashley.asmus@gmail.com) 
2. Daniels, William Graduate Student, Brown University 
3. Dobkowski Jason Univ Michigan MS completed Univ Michigan 
4. Golden Heidi, PhD student, University of Connecticut 
5. Kendrick Michael, PhD student, University of Alabama male 
6.    Kendrick Mike, Univ Alabama 
7.    Kolz, Amanda Duke Univ (Amanda.koltz@duke.edu) 
8.    Krause Jesse (UC Davis),  (jskrause@ucdavis.edu) 
9. Larouche Julia, PhD student, University of Vermont 
10. Longo William, Graduate Student, Brown University 
11. Marquina Oscar UNC 
12. Merck, Madeline, MS Utah State Univ 
13. Miller Ben UMichigan 
14. Parker Sam, PhD student, University of Vermont 
15. Perez Jonathan (UC Davis),  (jhperez@ucdavis.edu) 
16. Rich, Matt, Univ Texas Arlington  (mattr4569@gmail.com) 
17. Rushlow Caitlin, PhD student, Idaho State University 
18. Sweet Shannan (Columbia U.),  (ssweet@ldeo.columbia.edu) 
19. Treate Claire, PhD student, University of New Hampshire 
20. Ward Collin UNC 
21. Wlostowski Adam, MS student, Penn State 
22. Word Karen (UC Davis),  (krlizars@ucdavis.edu) 

 
Undergraduate RAs 
 

1. Bass, Heather  (heather.bass@mavs.uta.edu) 
2. Beveridge Louise Univ Edinburgh 
3. Fisher Katie, Undergraduate Research Assistant 
4. Gann, Gretchen  (gretchengann@gmail.com) 
5. Gratton Zak Univ Edinburgh 
6.    Mcguigan Michaela (UC Davis) (mamcguigan@ucdavis.edu) 
7. Papworth Brittany  
8.    Quatch Lisa (UC Davis), (lisquach@ucdavis.edu) 
9. Sleeper Ryan, RA, 
10. Smull Erika, Penn State 

 
REU students 

1. Formica Adam (Columbia U.), (adamformica@gmail.com) 



2. Harriss-Coble Lacey, Columbia Univ (lnh2107@gmail.com) 
3. Johnson Hansen, Bates College 

 
 
Teachers, Educators                                              

1. Teacher: Hunter-Laszlo, Mary  (maryhl@psdschools.org) 
2. Teacher: Swartz, Dave  (dswartz@psdschools.org) 
3. Teacher: Blank, Bradley  (bblank@psdschools.org) 
4. Teacher: Wininger, Lisa  (lwininger@gmail.com) 
5. Teacher: Buehler, Marty  (Mbuehler@hassk12.org) 
6. Teacher: Wafle, David  (dwafle@bcps.org) 
7. Teacher: Castillo, Jasmin (JCastillo@bcps.k12.md.us) 
8. Teacher: Grintals, Mary  (grintalsm@comstockps.org) 
9. Research Associate: Morrison, Amanda  (Amanda.J.Morrison@colostate.edu) 

 
Teacher 
Name School State Affiliation 

Grade 
Taught 

David Wafle Woodlawn Middle 
School 

Maryland Cary Institute for 
Ecosystem Studies 

8th  

Jasmin 
Castillo 

Baltimore 
Polytechnic Institute 

Maryland Cary Institute for 
Ecosystem Studies 

10th and 
12th  

Martin 
Buehler 

Hastings High 
School 

Michigan Michigan State 
University 

9th, 10th, 
11th, 12th  

Bradley 
Blank 

Kinard Core 
Knowledge Middle 
School 

Colorado Colorado State 
University 

7th  

Lisa 
Wininger 

Plainwell Middle 
School 

Michigan Michigan State 
University 

6th and 8th  

David A. 
Swartz 

Rocky Mountain 
High School 

Colorado Colorado State 
University 

10th  

Mary 
Hunter-
Laszlo 

Preston Middle 
School 

Colorado Colorado State 
University 

6th and 8th  

Mary 
Grintals 

Comstock Northeast 
Middle School 

Michigan Michigan State 
University 

7th grade 

 
 

Organizational Partners 
Horn Point Laboratory, University of Maryland 
Gillings School of Public Health, University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill 
University of Alaska Fairbanks 
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